Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
.
1/20© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111 14 001
www.rohm.com TSZ02201-0B1B0AK00020-1-2
28.Jun.2018 Rev.004
Wireless Power Consortium / Qi Compliant series
Wireless Power Receiver IC

The relation between setting resistance and detection threshold voltage (Vth, pos) becomes as the following formula.
RPOS is the POSSET pin connection resistance. E.g. Vth, pos=2.8V setup at the time of RPOS=100k .
In the case of nullification for this function, set RPOS=120 .
Figure 12. Position Gap alarm
13/20 TSZ02201-0B1B0AK00020-1-2© 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
28.Jun.2018 Rev.004
TSZ22111  15  001
BD57011AGWL
Application Example
1. Recommended Diagram
Figure 13. Typical application circuit
2. Parts list
Part Name Recommended Value Unit Recommended Part Maker
LRX 12 µH WR-482350-15M2-G TDK Co., Ltd.
CS1 0.068 µF GRM188B11E683JA01# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CS2 0.068 µF GRM188B11E683JA01# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CS3 0.068 µF GRM188B11E683JA01# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CP1 1500 pF GRM155B11E152KA01# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CP2 680 pF GRM155B11E681KA01# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CBOOT1, CBOOT2 0.01 µF GRM155R61E103KA01# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CCOMM1, CCOMM2 0.033 µF GRM155B31E333KA87# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CCLAMP1, CCLAMP2 0.47 µF GRM155R61E474KE01# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CRECT1 0.1 µF GRM155R61E104KA87# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CRECT2 10 µF GRM188R61E106KA73# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CRECT3 10 µF GRM188R61E106KA73# MURATA Co., Ltd.
COUT1 0.1 µF GRM155R61E104KA87# MURATA Co., Ltd.
COUT2 2.2 µF GRM155B31A225KE95# MURATA Co., Ltd.
CILIM No Mount (dummy) - - -
CADDET 1.0 µF GRM155R6YA105KE11# MURATA Co., Ltd.
RSET 27 k  MCR006YLPD2702 ROHM Co., Ltd.
RILIM 100 k  MCR006YLPD1003 ROHM Co., Ltd.
RFOD 10 k  MCR006YLPD1002 ROHM Co., Ltd.
RFOD2 3.6 k  MCR006YLPD3601 ROHM Co., Ltd.
RPOS 56 k  MCR006YLPD5602 ROHM Co., Ltd.
RPG 3 k  MCR006YLPJ3001 ROHM Co., Ltd.
PMOS1, PMOS2 Ron < 100m  - TT8J2TR ROHM Co., Ltd.
The above parts are those at the time of evaluation, and as for the coil, other coils made by TDK and wurth are also under
consideration, so please contact us.